
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11481 11121 10916 10733 10549 10370 10212 10058 9959 9897 9816 9751 9736 9767 9614 9363 9390 9659 9988 10353 10702 10990 11198 11282 260,428
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 976

JMJGU1 689 689 689 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 689 689 689 16,061
JMJGU2 689 689 689 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 689 689 689 16,061
JMJGU3 689 689 689 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 689 689 689 16,061
PKLGU3 177 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 166 159 3,780
PKLGU5 407 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 394 385 7,787
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 695 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 699 699 699 16,195
TBINU3 699 699 695 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 699 699 699 16,195
JMAHU1 699 699 695 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 699 699 699 16,195
JMAHU2 699 699 695 684 672 661 651 641 634 630 625 621 620 622 612 596 598 615 636 659 682 699 699 699 16,195
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,216
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,216
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 218 210 204 200 199 198 197 196 196 196 194 190 191 195 199 210 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 218 210 204 200 199 198 197 196 196 196 194 190 191 195 199 210 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 217 210 204 200 199 198 197 196 196 196 194 189 191 195 199 210 219 219 219 219 5,100
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 353 350 318 315 302 289 278 270 268 266 264 262 262 263 259 252 254 260 268 289 311 328 336 348 7,502
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 197 190 180 173 171 174 156 130 130 162 200 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 197 190 180 173 171 174 156 130 130 162 200 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 197 190 180 172 168 174 156 130 130 159 200 216 216 216 216 216 4,921
SGB3GT31 129 125 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 123 2,898
SKSPBK1 291 288 264 260 251 242 234 227 226 225 223 221 221 222 219 213 214 219 226 242 258 271 277 286 6,227
TJGSBK1A 355 354 319 314 300 287 273 264 262 261 258 256 256 258 254 245 246 254 264 285 311 328 337 351 7,484
TJGSBK1B 349 349 318 314 300 286 273 264 262 260 258 256 256 256 252 245 246 254 263 285 310 328 337 349 7,460
TJGSBK2A 336 334 303 299 286 271 259 250 248 246 244 242 242 242 238 231 233 240 249 271 297 314 322 332 7,107
TJGSBK2B 337 334 303 299 286 271 259 250 248 246 244 242 242 243 239 231 233 240 250 271 297 314 322 332 7,111
YPKA 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 12,456
YPGS 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,328
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,571
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 805
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 443
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
SYPS 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 700
SIHY 1 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500

SPN RSV 900 967 1172 1255 1289 1468 1626 1780 1879 1941 1997 2042 2050 2031 2116 2255 2242 2092 1850 1485 1136 948 900 900 30,362

TOTAL GEN 11390 11030 10825 10642 10458 10279 10121 9967 9868 9806 9725 9660 9645 9676 9523 9272 9299 9568 9897 10262 10611 10899 11107 11191 258,300

11-Nov-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11255 11211 11169 11249 11293 11333 11344 11341 11269 11072 10870 10749 10752 10947 11484 12129 12181 12158 12090 11988 11823 11652 11414 11178 260,428
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 976

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,061
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,061
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,061
PKLGU3 151 175 157 204 168 188 199 196 157 140 140 140 140 140 229 239 165 155 200 182 155 167 172 158 3,780
PKLGU5 374 406 382 415 395 415 415 415 382 302 260 260 260 260 415 415 391 378 415 415 378 395 402 382 7,787
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 685 685 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,195
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 685 685 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,195
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 685 685 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,195
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 693 685 685 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,195
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,216
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,216
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,101
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,100
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT12 352 336 336 336 344 337 336 336 349 336 313 313 313 324 331 325 337 346 332 332 351 346 341 336 7,502
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,924
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,921
SGB3GT31 127 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 120 120 126 120 120 120 2,898
SKSPBK1 289 277 277 277 284 278 277 278 287 277 260 260 260 268 273 269 278 285 274 274 289 285 281 277 6,227
TJGSBK1A 354 337 337 337 349 340 337 338 351 337 313 313 313 323 334 325 339 348 333 334 354 348 344 337 7,484
TJGSBK1B 349 337 337 337 346 339 337 338 349 337 313 311 311 323 331 325 339 348 333 333 349 348 343 337 7,460
TJGSBK2A 335 322 322 322 329 323 322 323 333 322 298 297 297 309 317 310 323 331 318 318 334 330 327 322 7,107
TJGSBK2B 335 322 322 322 329 324 322 323 333 322 298 298 297 309 317 310 324 331 318 318 335 331 327 322 7,111
YPKA 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 12,456
YPGS 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,328
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 315
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 89 93 60 60 1,571
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 89 92 0 0 341
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 0 0 295
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 88 0 0 0 294
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 72 84 84 50 30 30 30 30 30 805
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 84 84 50 0 0 0 0 0 145
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 100 150 150 135 100 100 0 0 443
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
SYPS 1 10 0 0 0 50 90 100 95 25 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 700
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 26 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1060 1181 1178 983 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 30,362

TOTAL GEN 11172 11128 11086 11166 11210 11250 11261 11258 11186 10989 10787 10666 10669 10864 11393 12038 12090 12067 11999 11897 11732 11561 11323 11087 258,300




